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Department:
Water and Sanitation
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

EdTM Enquiries: A Singh
Telephone: 012 336 7531
Reference: 6/2/2/6

MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 3485 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above mentioned question asked by Ms T E Baker (DA) is attached for your eratteq.

-

DIRECTOR-GENERAL
DATE: ?-'?“( Yy

DRAFT REPLY APPROVED/AMENBED

MRS NP MOKONYANE
MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

DATE: OS. 10 . S

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION 3485 NW4147E


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 3485

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 11 SEPTEMBER 2015
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 37)

3485. Ms T E Baker (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(1) Which municipalities in each province have been identified as (a) high-risk and (b} in crisis, with regard to their waste water treatment capacity;

(2) whether any remedial action is currently being taken to address the situation in each of the specified high-risk municipalities; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details for each of the municipalities?

---00000—
REPLY:

(1) Please refer to Annexure A for the list of prioritised plants.

(2) My Department together with all the Provincial Operations Offices has prioritised these Waste Water Treatment Works (WWTW) and are all under regular surveillance. This entails that municipalities will develop Corrective Action Plans for those plants, which will be monitored regularly by the Provincial Operations Offices.
Site inspections are conducted and progress reports developed and submitted on a quarterly basis. Over and above, these WWTW are prioritised from the support side and allocation of funds is availed to mitigate against the risk associated with operation of each of the works.

~--00000-
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